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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1889
ANSWERED ON:05.12.2012
CONTRUCTION WORK OF METRO
Manjhi Shri Hari

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the construction work of metro near Subhash Park under the third phase of Delhi Metro is not progressing as per
schedule; 

(b) if so, the complete details thereof; and 

(c) the steps taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT(SHRIMATI DEEPA DASMUNSI) 

(a) &(b): Delhi Metro Rail Corporation Limited (DMRC) has informed that the construction work at Subhash Park for Jama Masjid
Metro station was suspended from18.07.2012 to 03.10.2012. The work has been resumed now and is 3 months behind schedule. 

(c): DMRC has directed the contractor to deploy additional resources to make up the lost time. 
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